

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 21C0014
Description: 2" Mill and Resurface
Location: Mt. Morris
Projects(s): 21C0014 - Louisa St Mill and Resurface

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$168,700.00	1.73%	0.00%
1	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$165,817.50	0.00%	-1.70%
2	(00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	\$183,658.90	10.75%	8.86%
3	(07636) T. G. Priehs, LLC	\$190,825.00	15.08%	13.11%
4	(_4842300) Diamond Excavating LLC	\$208,292.50	25.61%	23.46%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,130.00	\$25,130.00
	Mobilization								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0003	221001	1	LSUM	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0004	241005	600	Syd	Pavt, Rem	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00
0005	3123011	75	Cyd	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00
0006	3125001	1	LSUM	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0007	3211020	100	Ton	Aggregate Base	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
0008	3212001	2,850	Syd	Cold Milling HMA Surface	\$5.00	\$14,250.00	\$3.75	\$10,687.50	\$4.65	\$13,252.50
0009	3212006	20	Ton	Hand Patching	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
0010	3212008	520	Syd	Pavt Repr, HMA	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$57.25	\$29,770.00	\$64.30	\$33,436.00
0011	3212025	360	Ton	HMA, 13A	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$81.68	\$29,404.80
0012	3213045	620	Ft	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replacement	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$52.00	\$32,240.00	\$52.85	\$32,767.00
0013	3213115	60	Syd	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00	\$81.56	\$4,893.60
0014	3292001	1	LSUM	Turf Establishment	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
0015	3305010	1	Ea	Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0016	3305040	1	Ea	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Bid Totals:						\$168,700.00		\$165,817.50		\$183,658.90

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) T. G. Priehs, LLC		(4) Diamond Excavating LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,795.00	\$31,795.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization								
0003	221001	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0004	241005	600	Syd	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	3123011	75	Cyd	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00		\$0.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0006	3125001	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0007	3211020	100	Ton	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base								
0008	3212001	2,850	Syd	\$2.50	\$7,125.00	\$4.25	\$12,112.50		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0009	3212006	20	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0010	3212008	520	Syd	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$62.00	\$32,240.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Repr, HMA								
0011	3212025	360	Ton	\$115.00	\$41,400.00	\$115.00	\$41,400.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0012	3213045	620	Ft	\$60.00	\$37,200.00	\$60.00	\$37,200.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replacement								
0013	3213115	60	Syd	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00		\$0.00
	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0014	3292001	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
	Turf Establishment								
0015	3305010	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Gate Box, Reconst, Case 1								
0016	3305040	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) T. G. Priehs, LLC		(4) Diamond Excavating LLC			
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$190,825.00		\$208,292.50		